
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
THE UPGRADING OF THE ZASTRON/MATLAKENG WASTEWATER TREATMENT  

WORKS (ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL WORKS) 
 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

Mohokare Local Municipality hereby invites suitably qualified contractors to submit the following tenders for the Upgrading of 

the Zastron/Matlakeng Wastewater Treatment Works (Electrical and Mechanical Works). 
 

Tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading of 6E/6ME or 5EB/5ME PE enterprises who satisfy criteria stated in the 
Tender Data may also submit tender offers. Only submission of tenders by contractors who are registered in the 

abovementioned categories will be evaluated and considered for acceptance. 
 

The preferential Procurement Policy’s Framework Acts 90/10 point system will apply and a certified and valid B-BBEE Status 
level Verification Certificate must be submitted. 

 

Only contractors who are registered in the CIDB contractor grading of 6E/6ME or 5EB/5ME PE will be issued with tender 
documents.  To reserve a set of tender documents, please contact Mr Lesebo Sebatane on (051) 673 9634 on or before 

Thursday, 28 February 2013 at 10h00.  Tender documents will only be issued at the Compulsory Site Inspection in 
Zastron on Friday, 01 March 2013 at 12h00 upon payment of a non-refundable cash deposit of R 500.00. 

 
Completed tenders in duly sealed envelopes and clearly marked as follows: 

 
CONTRACT NO. SCM/MOH/20/2013: THE UPGRADING OF THE ZASTRON/MATLAKENG WASTEWATER 

TREATMENT WORKS (ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL WORKS) 

 
CLOSING DATE:      Tuesday, 12 March 2013 at 12h00 

 
ADDRESS FOR TENDERS:  The Municipal Manager, Mohokare Local Municipality, P.O Box 20, 

Zastron, 9950 
 

TENDER BOX LOCATION:   Mohokare Local Municipality’s Offices, Municipal Office, Zastron 
 

NB: The following shall not be considered:- 

 
(a) Tenders received after the closing date and time determined here-in. 

(b) Tenders of which the envelopes have not been duly marked for identification. 
(c) Telegraphic, faxed and telephonic tenders or those completed in pencil. 

 
A compulsory Site Inspection will be held at Mohokare Local Municipality’s offices in Zastron on Friday, 01 March 2013 

at 12h00.  No tender documents will be issued after the compulsory site inspection. 
 

Supply Chain related enquiries: Chief Financial Officer please contact Mr. JV Nkosi on (015) 673-9632; for Technical related 

enquiries please contact Mr. CN Kimaru on (051) 447 9710. 
 

Mohokare Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and it reserves the right to accept any 
tender wholly or partially. 

 
 

MR TC PANYANI 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER   


